

European Union (Approvals) Act 2013

2013 CHAPTER 9

1 Approval of certain decisions under Article 352 of TFEU

- (1) This section has effect for the purposes of section 8 of the European Union Act 2011 (decisions under Article 352 of TFEU).
- (2) The following draft decisions of the Council of the European Union under Article 352 of TFEU are approved—
 - (a) the draft decision to adopt the Council Regulation on the electronic publication of the Official Journal (document number 10222/5/11), and
 - (b) the draft decision to establish a Multiannual Framework for the European Union Agency for Fundamental Rights for 2013-2017 (document number 10449/12).
- (3) In this section "TFEU" means the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union.